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BEGINNERS

Naam geleider

De Rycke Patrick
Liévin De Vriese
Pascal Martens
Geirnaert Kurt
Welvaert Conny

Kris Lissens

Luc Puts

Dominiek de Schinkel
Christel Van Den Bosch
Thomas Puts
Dejonghe Sarah
Renaat Covents
Lippens Angelique
Van Ingelgem Francis
Linda Verheyden
Dany Janssens

De Jonge Sarah

Van Ingelgem Francis
Angelique Lippens
Conny Tibbe

GEVORDERDEN

Naam geleider

Rita Van Dingenen
Rita Van Dingenen
Dorien Wyns

Dorval Fabrice
Banckaert Marleen
Luc Puts

Blancke Danny
Paula Von den Busch

EREKLASSE

Naam geleider
Berckmoes Edwin
Pierre Saman
Renaat Covents
Corry Giele
Conny Tibbe

25/06/2016

BEGINNERS

Fed. Nr
4077
1A
4289
4221
4269
4245
1A
4331
2952
1A
4293
4272
4290
4178
1A
4363
4291
4239
1A
4281

Fed. Nr

4300
4301
3043
4016
4296
4175
2055

Fed. Nr
4018
4299
4273
4298
4280

Hallaarse Herdershondenclub

Club

MHS (40)

MHS (40)

MHS (40)

TW Eeklo (80)

MHS (40)

PR Dog Sports (295)
MHS (40)

PR Dog Sports (295)
HVARTS (302)

MHS (40)

MHS (40)

HVARTS (302)

MHS (40)

PR Dog Sports (295)
HVARTS (302)

TW Eeklo (80)

MHS (40)

PR Dog Sports (295)
MHS (40)

HVARTS (302)

Club

Hallaarse Herdershond (67)
Hallaarse Herdershond (67)
Hallaarse Herdershond (67)
CEC Hesbaye (152)

TW Eeklo (80)

MHS (40)

TW Eeklo (80)

HVARTS (302)

Club

TW Eeklo (80)

Zo Meester Zo hond (251)
HVARTS (302)

Zo Meester Zo hond (251)
HVARTS (302)

Naam hond
Nova d'Amour
Lewis
P'Wiske
Runa
Sem
Cash
Zita
Noor
Bayka
Ziko
Valéreke
Ricko
Troy
Luna
Bayka
Floyd
Mika
Jazz
Tyson
Kyriaki

Naam hond
Heat

Rick

Lexa
Portos
Cooper

Iroy

P'Tara
Bently

Naam hond
Yourak
Tjardo
Renco
Athos
Zarko

K-D-V-H Kortrijk

/280

Punten

278
277
274
272
272
267
266
266
265
265
262
258
257
256
245
236
231
184
177

0

1350

Punten

332
325
314
310
303
237
234

0

/1350

Punten

1280

259
243
217
170

0

Tijd
3,63
4,13
4,25
4,56
6,99
5,38
3,22
3,87
2,72

3,5
6,53

4,88
5,63
5,72
3,25
5,75
4,94

4,5

Tijd
49,97
60
30,15
39,9
31,2
42,28
39,94

Tijd
43,03
49,35

68
60


mailto:Dogs@work%20(303)
mailto:Dogs@work%20(303)
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Plaats Naam geleider

1 Nathalie Vanhove

2 Pascal Martens

3 Kris Lissens

4 Heylen Carmen

5 Lippens Angelique

6 Dominiek de Schinkel

7 Van Ingelgem Francis

8 Geirnaert Kurt

9 De Vriese Liévin

10 Van Der Vennet Robbert

11 Danny Janssens

12 Lippens Angelique

13 Debruyne Gina

14 De Meersseman Marc

15 Vandenberghe John
GEVORDERDEN

Plaats Naam geleider

1 Dorval Fabrice

2 Blancke Danny

3 Banckaert Marleen
EREKLASSE

Plaats Naam geleider

1 Berckmoes Edwin

10/07/2016
BEGINNERS

Plaats Naam geleider

1 Nathalie Van Hove

2 Kris Lissens

3 Lievin de Vriese

4 Robbie Braem

5 Christel Van Den Bosch

6 Welvaert Conny

7 Dominiek de Schinkel

8 Van Ingelgem Francis

9 Luc Puts

10 Pascal Martens

11 Thomas Puts

12 Geirnaert Kurt

13 Carmen Heylen

14 Caroline De Meurichy

15 Lippens Angelique

16 Linda Verheyden

17 Robbert Van Der Vennet

18 Dany Janssens

19 Pierre Saman

20 Conny Tibbe

21 Clippeleyr Elise

Fed. Nr
4387
4289
4245
4386
4290
4331
4178
4221
4375
4374
4363
4369
4382
4323
2314

Fed. Nr
3043
4175
4016

Fed. Nr
4018

Club Naam hond Punten
Dogs @ work Iblis 274
MHS (40) P'Wiske 271
PR Dog Sports (295) Cash 267
Dogs @ work Maya 260
MHS (40) Troy 257
PR Dog Sports (295) Noor 251
PR Dog Sports (295) Luna 248
TW Eeklo (80) Runa 243
MHS (40) Lewis 240
MHS (40) Oona 229
TW Eeklo (80) Floyd 228
MHS (40) Tyson 211
D-V-H-K (241) Leila 205
D-V-H-K (241) Cooper 204
D-V-H-K (241) Luna 0

/350
Club Naam hond Punten
CEC Hesbaye (152) Portos 316
TW Eeklo (80) P'Tara 315
TW Eeklo (80) Cooper 314

/350
Club Naam hond Punten
TW Eeklo (80) Yourak 292

PRDS Waasmunster
1280

Club Naam hond Punten
Dogs@Work Iblis 274
PR Dog Sports (295) Cash 272
MHS (40) Lewis 269
Zo Meester Zo Hond (251) Nore 267
HVARTS (302) Bayka 267
MHS (40) Sem 266
PR Dog Sports (295) Noor 265
PR Dog Sports (295) Luna 265
MHS (40) Zita 261
MHS (40) P'Wiske 261
MHS (40) Ziko 258
TW Eeklo (80) Runa 258
Dogs@Work Maya 250
PR Dog Sports (295) Nash 237
MHS (40) Troy 234
HVARTS (302) Bayka 230
MHS (40) Oona 229
TW Eeklo (80) Floyd 225
Zo Meester Zo hond (251) Roy 222
HVARTS (302) Kyriaki 216
PR Dog Sports (295) Astro 205

Tijd
6,19
3,94
5,03
6,81
5,75
4,47
5,13
4,34
3,75
5,47
3,97

03

4,78

Tijd
11,78
10,91
12,85

Tijd
25,32

Tijd
8,03
7,42
5,29
4,44
6,34
12,12
4,31
6,28
3,88
4,72
3,62
6,00
8,47
7,09
7,31
5,85
8,21
3,98
5,47
5,38
8,34
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Doms Nanza

Wendy Van Den Broeck
Lippens Angelique
Clippeleyr Elise
Clippeleyr Elise

GEVORDERDEN

Naam geleider

Rita Van Dingenen

Rita Van Dingenen
Paula Von den Busch
Van Ingelgem Charlotte
Blancke Danny

Robbie Braem

Luc Puts

Dorval Fabrice
Banckaert Marleen

Van Den Bossche Shauni
Silke Van Der Meire

EREKLASSE

Naam geleider
Berckmoes Edwin
Pierre Saman
Corry Giele
Conny Tibbe

3/09/2016

Plaats
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BEGINNERS

Naam geleider
Lievin de Vriese
Welvaert Conny

Luc Puts

Pascal Martens
Conny Tibbe
Geirnaert Kurt

Kris Lissens
Dominiek de Schinkel
Lippens Angelique
Renaat Covents
Thomas Puts

Dany Janssens
Pierre Saman

Lentz Pascal

Freddy Cocquyt
Ruben Cateau

Lena Steenbeke
Annelies Puts

Van Ingelgem Francis

4320
4334
4369
4294
4389

Fed. Nr
1A
4300
2055
4215
4175
4303
4296
3043
4016
4267
4279

Fed. Nr
4018
4299
4298
4280

PR Dog Sports (295)
PR Dog Sports (295)
MHS (40)

PR Dog Sports (295)
PR Dog Sports (295)

Club

Hallaarse Herdershond (67)
Hallaarse Herdershond (67)
HVARTS (302)

PR Dog Sports (295)

TW Eeklo (80)

Zo Meester Zo Hond (251)
MHS (40)

CEC Hesbaye (152)

TW Eeklo (80)

PR Dog Sports (295)
HVARTS (302)

Club

TW Eeklo (80)

Zo Meester Zo hond (251)
Zo Meester Zo hond (251)
HVARTS (302)

Micky 204

Orca 202
Tyson 202
Cosmo 201
Odis 128

/350
Naam hond Punten
Heat 340
Rick 334
Bently 326
Bo 316
P'Tara 313
Kara 310
Iroy 304
Portos 304
Cooper 303
lluna 284
Hetfield 272

/350
Naam hond Punten
Yourak 281
Tjardo 261
Athos 252
Zarko 249

MHS Oosteeklo

Club

MHS De Grenswachter (40)
MHS De Grenswachter (40)
MHS De Grenswachter (40)
MHS De Grenswachter (40)
HVARTS (302)

TW Eeklo (80)

PR Dog Sports (295)

PR Dog Sports (295)

MHS De Grenswachter (40)
HVARTS (302)

MHS De Grenswachter (40)
TW Eeklo (80)

Zo Meester Zo hond (251)
MHS De Grenswachter (40)
MHS De Grenswachter (40)
MHS De Grenswachter (40)
MHS De Grenswachter (40)
MHS De Grenswachter (40)
PR Dog Sports (295)

/280
Naam hond Punten
Lewis 275
Sem 274
Zita 272
P'Wiske 272
Kyriaki 271
Runa 270
Cash 270
Noor 266
Troy 262
Ricko 257
Ziko 253
Floyd 247
Roy 247
Basco 244
Kito 243
Jenka 236
Kai 233
Rudi 224
Luna 219

13,50
4,10
6,09
5,79

60,00

Tijd
12,47
8,10
9,15
8,50
15,59
7,50
9,50
11,65
15,65
11,17
11,62

Tijd
15,53
15,81
11,85
14,85

Tijd
5,78
6,99
5,41
7,97

5,6
5,44

5,75
8,94
4,69
8,34
5,81
9,28
8,56
7,31
4,88
18,13
7,5
5,63



GEVORDERDEN

Plaats Naam geleider

1 Banckaert Marleen

2 Blancke Danny

3 Luc Puts
EREKLASSE

Plaats Naam geleider

1 Berckmoes Edwin

2 Conny Tibbe

3 Pierre Saman

4 Corry Giele

5 Renaat Covents

2/10/2016
BEGINNERS

Plaats Naam geleider

1 Nathalie Van Hove

2 Renaat Covents

3 Welvaert Conny

4 Luc Puts

5 Berckmoes Naomi

6 Pascal Martens

7 Geirnaert Kurt

8 Conny Tibbe

9 Christel Van Den Bosch

10 Ruben Cateau

11 Pierre Saman

12 Carmen Heylen

13 Linda Verheyden

14 Freddy Cocquyt

15 Caroline De Meurichy

16 Dany Janssens

17 Van Ingelgem Francis
GEVORDERDEN

Plaats Naam geleider

1 Rita Van Dingenen

2 Rita Van Dingenen

3 Blancke Danny

4 Banckaert Marleen

5 Luc Puts

6 Tonny De Dobbelaer

7 Van Ingelgem Francis
EREKLASSE

Plaats Naam geleider

1 Berckmoes Edwin

2 Conny Tibbe

3 Corry Giele

4 Pierre Saman

Fed. Nr Club Naam hond

4016 TW Eeklo (80) Cooper

4175 TW Eeklo (80) P'Tara

4296 MHS De Grenswachter (40) Iroy

Fed. Nr Club Naam hond

4018 TW Eeklo (80) Yourak

4280 HVARTS (302) Zarko

4299 Zo Meester Zo hond (251) Tjardo

4298 Zo Meester Zo hond (251) Athos

4273 HVARTS (302) Renco
HVARTS Vrasene

Fed. Nr Club Naam hond

4387 Dogs@Work (303) Iblis

4272 HVARTS (302) Ricko

4269 MHS (40) Sem

4376 MHS (40) Zita

4093 TW Eeklo (80) Lajo

4289 MHS (40) P'Wieske

4221 TW Eeklo (80) Runa

4281 HVARTS (302) Kyriaki

2959 HVARTS (302) Bayka

4393 MHS (40) Jenka

4297 Zo Meester Zo hond (251) Roy

4386 Dogs@Work (303) Maya

4366 HVARTS (302) Bayka

4392 MHS (40) Kito

4381 PR Dog Sports (295) Nash

4363 TW Eeklo (80) Floyd

4178 PR Dog Sports (295) Luna

Fed. Nr Club Naam hond

4390 Hallaarse Herdershond (67) HEAT

4300 Hallaarse Herdershond (67) Rick

4175 TW Eeklo (80) P'Tara

4016 TW Eeklo (80) Cooper

4296 MHS (40) Iroy

1A Hvarts Thor

4215 PR Dog Sports (295) Bo

Fed. Nr Club Naam hond

4018 TW Eeklo (80) Yourak

4280 HVARTS (302) Zarko

4298 Zo Meester Zo hond (251) Athos

4299 Zo Meester Zo hond (251) Tjardo

/350

Punten
302
301
300

/350

Punten
268
239
227
225
224

1280

Punten
274
270
266
265
265
264
264
264
262
260
257
256
255
252
247
198

30

/1350

Punten
338
328
327
308
298
286
238

1350

Punten
285
258
227
222

Tijd
27
19,07
26,28

Tijd
14,4
15,45
10,91
18,23
10,18

Tijd
6,91
4,25

5,41
5,91
4,25
4,52
5,22

4,4
6,56
4,66
8,25
4,82
7,04
8,56
4,81

Tijd
13,82
11,66
12,34
13,69
11,25
12,54
13,81

Tijd
16,03
11,81
21,15

30



5 Renaat Covents

16/10/2016
BEGINNERS

Plaats Naam geleider

1 Berckmoes Naomi

2 Pascal Martens

3 Dominiek de Schinkel

4 Kris Lissens

5 Nathalie Van Hove

6 Christel Van Den Bosch

7 Ruben Cateau

8 Conny Tibbe

9 Renaat Covents

10 Geirnaert Kurt

11 Linda Verheyden

12 Lippens Angelique

13 Dany Janssens

14 Pierre Saman

15 Van Ingelgem Francis

16 Gina Debruyne

17 Carmen Heylen

18 Welvaert Conny

19 Lievin de Vriese

20 Luc Puts

21 Aline Houttekier

22 Pascal Lentz

25 Freddy Cocquyt

26 Thomas Puts
GEVORDERDEN

Plaats Naam geleider

1 Rita Van Dingenen

2 Van Ingelgem Francis

3 Banckaert Marleen

4 Rita Van Dingenen

5 Dorval Fabrice

6 Blancke Danny

7 Tonny De Dobbelaer

8 Luc Puts
EREKLASSE

Plaats Naam geleider

1 Berckmoes Edwin

2 Pierre Saman

3 Renaat Covents

4 Conny Tibbe

5 Corry Giele

4273

Fed. Nr
4093
4289
4331
4245
4387
2952
4393
4281
4272
4221
4366
4290
4363
4297
4178
4382
4386
4269
4375
4376
1A
1A
4392
4377

Fed. Nr
4390
4215
4016
4300
3043
4175
4394
4296

Fed. Nr
4018
4299
4273
4280
4298

HVARTS (302)

Renco 210

De Trouwe Waakhond Eeklo

Club

TW Eeklo (80)

TW Eeklo (80)

PR Dog Sports (295)
PR Dog Sports (295)
Dogs@Work (303)
HVARTS (302)

TW Eeklo (80)
HVARTS (302)
HVARTS (302)

TW Eeklo (80)
HVARTS (302)

TW Eeklo (80)

TW Eeklo (80)

Zo Meester Zo hond (251)
PR Dog Sports (295)
D-V-H-K (241)
Dogs@Work (303)
MHS (40)

MHS (40)

MHS (40)

D-V-H-K (241)

MHS (40)

MHS (40)

MHS (40)

Club

Hallaarse Herdershond (67)

PR Dog Sports (295)
TW Eeklo (80)

Hallaarse Herdershond (67)

CEC Hesbaye (152)
TW Eeklo (80)
HVARTS (302)

MHS (40)

Club

TW Eeklo (80)

Zo Meester Zo hond (251)
HVARTS (302)

HVARTS (302)

Zo Meester Zo hond (251)

1280

Naam hond Punten
Lajo 275
P'Wieske 273
Noor 268
Cash 268
Iblis 266
Bayka 262
Jenka 252
Kyriaki 243
Ricko 237
Runa 235
Bayka 233
Troy 221
Floyd 212
Roy 204
Luna 195
Leila 194
Maya 193
Sem 0
Lewis 0
Zita 0
Mira 0
Basco 0
Kito 0
Ziko 0

/350
Naam hond Punten
Heat 330
Bo 312
Cooper 294
Rick 280
Portos 275
P'Tara 238
Thor 223
Iroy 0

/350
Naam hond Punten
Yourak 314
Tjardo 242
Renco 216
Zarko 208
Athos 199

25,5

Tijd
4,28
4,66
5,06
5,66
6,41
5,25
6,75
54
5,25
5,25
4,63
7,31
10,97

9,14
7,84
4,56

[cNeoloNolNoNel

Tijd
7,06
6,35
13,66
5,84
5,57
5,79
5,47

Tijd
9,44
12,53
12,91
7,42
10,46
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Belgisch Kampioenschap Gehoorzaamheid NVBK 2016

BEGINNERS

Naam geleider
Pascal Martens
Nathalie Van Hove
Kris Lissens
Dominiek de Schinkel
Christel Van Den Bosch
Geirnaert Kurt
Renaat Covents
Conny Tibbe

Lippens Angelique
Linda Verheyden

Van Ingelgem Francis
Dany Janssens
Carmen Heylen
Pierre Saman

GEVORDERDEN

Naam geleider

Rita Van Dingenen
Rita Van Dingenen
Banckaert Marleen
Van Ingelgem Francis
Dorval Fabrice
Blancke Danny

EREKLASSE

Naam geleider
Berckmoes Edwin
Pierre Saman
Conny Tibbe
Corry Giele
Renaat Covents

Fed. Nr Club

4289 TW Eeklo (80)

4387 Dogs@Work (303)
4245 PR Dog Sports (295)
4331 PR Dog Sports (295)
2952 HVARTS (302)

4221 TW Eeklo (80)

4272 HVARTS (302)

4281 HVARTS (302)

4290 TW Eeklo (80)

4366 HVARTS (302)

4178 PR Dog Sports (295)
4363 TW Eeklo (80)

4386 Dogs@Work (303)
4297 Zo Meester Zo hond (251)

Fed. Nr Club

4390 Hallaarse Herdershond (67)
4300 Hallaarse Herdershond (67)
4016 TW Eeklo (80)

4215 PR Dog Sports (295)

3043 CEC Hesbaye (152)

4175  TW Eeklo (80)

Fed. Nr Club

4018 TW Eeklo (80)

4299 Zo Meester Zo hond (251)
4280 HVARTS (302)

4298 Zo Meester Zo hond (251)
4273 HVARTS (302)

Naam hond
P'Wieske
Iblis
Cash
Noor
Bayka
Runa
Ricko
Kyriaki
Troy
Bayka
Luna
Floyd
Maya
Roy

Naam hond
Heat

Rick
Cooper

Bo

Portos
P'Tara

Naam hond
Yourak
Tjardo
Zarko
Athos
Renco

/560

Punten
545
540
538
534
527
504
499
493
480
476
451
449
448
446

/700

Punten
667
609
602
589
585
556

/700

Punten
600
486
457
434
433

Tijd
4,66
6,41
5,66
5,06
5,25
5,25
5,25
54
7,31
4,63
9,14
10,97
4,56

Tijd
7,06
5,84

13,66
6,35
5,57
5,79

Tijd
9,44
12,53
7,42
10,46
12,91



